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Charlotte Checkers (7-4-0-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (7-5-1-1)
Nov 19, 2024 -- XL Center

AHL Game #221
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Mack Guzda 6-5 215 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

31 Cooper Black 6-8 223 2 1 0 1 0 2.41 0.815

35 Ken Appleby 6-4 210 5 3 2 0 1 2.40 0.904

60 Chris Driedger 6-4 207 5 3 2 0 0 3.46 0.883
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Michael Benning D 5-9 177 11 2 8 10 6 2

3 Matt Kiersted D 6-0 181 12 0 3 3 6 3

4 Jaycob Megna D 6-6 220 12 1 4 5 8 1

5 Trevor Carrick D 6-1 201 11 4 8 12 4 -4

6 Ben Steeves F 5-9 170 4 0 2 2 4 -1

8 Mitchell Vande Sompel D 5-10 190 6 0 0 0 0 1

9 Rasmus Asplund C 5-11 190 12 5 3 8 2 -4

10 Will Lockwood F 5-11 185 10 1 2 3 10 3

13 Riley Bezeau F 6-0 188 8 1 1 2 16 3

14 Mikulas Hovorka D 6'6 229 7 0 2 2 8 1

15 Kyle Criscuolo C 5-9 178 12 6 8 14 6 2

17 Josh Davies LW 5-9 197 4 0 0 0 6 -4

18 MacKenzie Entwistle RW 6-3 193 2 1 0 1 2 0

19 John Leonard LW 5-11 190 12 5 5 10 0 4

21 Zac Dalpe C 6-2 194 1 0 0 0 0 -1

23 Ryan McAllister F 5-10 185 12 5 8 13 2 -1

24 Justin Sourdif F 5-11 175 3 0 2 2 29 -1

25 Wilmer Skoog F 6-2 197 12 2 3 5 10 -5

27 Marek Alscher D 6-3 196 6 1 2 3 13 0

28 Aidan McDonough LW 6-2 201 12 9 4 13 8 1

29 Sandis Vilmanis F 6-1 192 12 2 4 6 2 2

36 Patrick Giles F 6-5 217 4 0 0 0 4 -1

38 Oliver Okuliar F 6-0 182 9 2 2 4 6 1

39 Riese Gaber F 5-8 165 6 0 3 3 4 3

40 Tobias Bjornfot D 6-0 200 9 0 1 1 10 1

44 Jamie Armstrong F 6-1 192 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Paul Krepelka General Manager

Geordie Kinnear Head Coach

Bobby Sanguinetti Assistant Coach

Sylvain Rodrigue Goaltending Coach

Will Cook Video Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 7 5 1 1 0 2.52 0.915

70 Louis Domingue 6-3 210 7 2 4 1 0 3.84 0.879
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

4 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 14 3 6 9 8 0

5 Ben Harpur D 6-6 231 9 0 1 1 26 -2

7 Case McCarthy D 6-1 198 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Brett Berard F 5-9 165 14 6 5 11 16 -1

10 Adam Sýkora F 5-10 179 14 3 5 8 0 4

14 Connor Mackey D 6-2 195 14 2 2 4 15 2

16 Jake Leschyshyn F 5-11 199 13 1 3 4 4 -4

17 Blade Jenkins F 6-2 195 7 1 1 2 0 7

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 10 2 3 5 8 2

21 Anton Blidh F 6-0 195 14 2 2 4 10 -1

23 Victor Mancini D 6-4 220 2 1 0 1 2 2

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 6-2 198 14 5 5 10 4 0

25 Blake Hillman D 6-1 200 8 1 1 2 4 2

28 Dylan Roobroeck F 6-7 205 14 4 2 6 10 5

32 Matt Rempe F 6-7 207 7 1 1 2 4 -5

37 Nathan Sucese LW 5-9 174 8 0 2 2 2 -1

38 Ryder Korczak F 5-11 172 14 1 5 6 10 8

42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 6-5 220 14 2 4 6 8 -7

44 Matthew Robertson D 6-4 201 13 1 5 6 10 1

55 Alex Belzile F 6-0 205 11 1 7 8 19 4

58 Brandon Scanlin D 6-4 216 14 2 2 4 5 -1

67 Isaac Dufort F 6-2 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 3 2 3 5 6 2

Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager

Grant Potulny Head Coach

Paul Mara Assistant Coach

Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach

Brendan Burke Goaltending Coach

Nielsson Arcibal Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Stephen Hiff (#46)

Referee Johnathan Daniels (#25)

Linesperson Ryan Jackson (#84)

Linesperson Matt Heinen (#38)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Hershey Bears 16 56 11 4 1 0 23 0.719 55 44 168 9 10 1-0 5-4-1-0 6-0-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 13 59 8 4 1 0 17 0.654 41 34 124 6 7 1-0 5-2-0-0 3-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0

3 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 58 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 41 47 185 3 7 0-1 7-1-0-0 0-4-1-1 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 12 60 7 4 0 1 15 0.625 49 38 174 6 7 0-1 4-2-0-0 3-2-0-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

5 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 14 58 6 5 2 1 15 0.536 42 47 197 3 5 1-1 4-3-0-1 2-2-2-0 5-3-1-1 0-2-0-0

6 Providence Bruins 15 57 6 7 2 0 14 0.467 42 45 238 5 5 1-0 3-3-2-0 3-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-2-0

7 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 57 6 8 1 0 13 0.433 41 49 217 6 6 0-0 5-5-0-0 1-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 2-0-1-0

8 Bridgeport Islanders 15 57 4 9 1 1 10 0.333 47 56 209 4 4 0-1 1-5-0-1 3-4-1-0 3-6-0-1 2-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Laval Rocket 14 58 12 2 0 0 24 0.857 48 31 214 9 10 2-0 6-0-0-0 6-2-0-0 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Cleveland Monsters 15 57 10 4 0 1 21 0.700 52 47 172 6 9 1-1 3-1-0-1 7-3-0-0 8-1-0-1 6-0-0-0

3 Toronto Marlies 13 59 8 1 2 2 20 0.769 41 33 110 6 7 1-2 6-0-0-1 2-1-2-1 5-1-2-2 2-0-2-1

4 Syracuse Crunch 14 58 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 35 32 210 5 6 1-1 3-2-0-1 4-3-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-1

5 Rochester Americans 14 58 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 46 38 147 5 5 2-0 2-3-1-0 5-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 0-2-2-0

6 Belleville Senators 12 60 6 2 0 4 16 0.667 35 36 156 4 4 2-4 3-2-0-2 3-0-0-2 5-2-0-3 1-0-0-0

7 Utica Comets 13 59 0 10 1 2 3 0.115 21 53 178 0 0 0-2 0-6-0-2 0-4-1-0 0-7-1-2 0-10-1-2
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 57 11 3 1 0 23 0.767 45 30 178 10 10 1-0 5-1-0-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 5-0-0-0

2 Milwaukee Admirals 13 59 9 3 0 1 19 0.731 43 28 235 8 9 0-1 2-2-0-1 7-1-0-0 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

3 Texas Stars 12 60 8 4 0 0 16 0.667 52 42 197 7 8 0-0 5-1-0-0 3-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 14 58 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 44 58 208 5 5 0-0 3-5-0-0 2-3-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Manitoba Moose 13 59 5 8 0 0 10 0.385 35 43 209 4 4 1-0 1-3-0-0 4-5-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Chicago Wolves 12 60 4 7 1 0 9 0.375 22 36 121 3 4 0-0 1-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

7 Rockford IceHogs 12 60 4 8 0 0 8 0.333 31 43 147 4 4 0-0 2-4-0-0 2-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Calgary Wranglers 16 56 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 58 37 161 10 10 2-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-1-0 7-2-1-0 2-0-1-0

2 San Jose Barracuda 14 58 9 5 0 0 18 0.643 54 39 221 8 9 0-0 6-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 59 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 41 40 142 8 8 0-0 2-2-0-0 6-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

4 Colorado Eagles 14 58 7 6 0 1 15 0.536 47 36 145 7 7 0-1 6-3-0-1 1-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 13 59 6 4 2 1 15 0.577 36 40 187 5 5 1-1 1-1-1-1 5-3-1-0 4-4-1-1 1-0-0-0

6 Abbotsford Canucks 15 57 6 8 0 1 13 0.433 39 52 202 5 5 1-1 3-5-0-0 3-3-0-1 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0

7 Ontario Reign 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 46 48 247 6 6 0-0 4-4-0-0 2-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Tucson Roadrunners 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 37 42 249 5 6 0-0 3-3-0-0 3-4-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 San Diego Gulls 14 58 4 9 0 1 9 0.321 43 54 173 3 4 0-1 1-2-0-1 3-7-0-0 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-1

10 Henderson Silver Knights 13 59 4 9 0 0 8 0.308 40 51 217 4 4 0-0 1-6-0-0 3-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Sunday, November 17 2024
Rockford 0 at Chicago 4 (Final)
Cleveland 4 at Providence 3 (Final OT)
Calgary 4 at San Jose 5 (Final OT)
Rochester 1 at Toronto 2 (Final OT)

Tuesday, November 19 2024
Charlotte at Hartford 11:00 AM
Abbotsford at Bakersfield 10:30 AM
Texas at Rockford 7:00 PM

Wednesday, November 20 2024
Hershey at Toronto 7:00 PM
Rochester at Laval 7:00 PM
Calgary at San Diego 7:00 PM
Colorado at Coachella Valley 7:00 PM
Ontario at Henderson 7:00 PM
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Laval Rocket 14 58 12 2 0 0 24 0.857 48 31 2-0 9 10 6-0-0-0 6-2-0-0 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Hershey Bears 16 56 11 4 1 0 23 0.719 55 44 1-0 9 10 5-4-1-0 6-0-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 15 57 10 4 0 1 21 0.700 52 47 1-1 6 9 3-1-0-1 7-3-0-0 8-1-0-1 6-0-0-0

4 Toronto Marlies 13 59 8 1 2 2 20 0.769 41 33 1-2 6 7 6-0-0-1 2-1-2-1 5-1-2-2 2-0-2-1

5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 13 59 8 4 1 0 17 0.654 41 34 1-0 6 7 5-2-0-0 3-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0

6 Syracuse Crunch 14 58 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 35 32 1-1 5 6 3-2-0-1 4-3-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-1

7 Rochester Americans 14 58 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 46 38 2-0 5 5 2-3-1-0 5-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 0-2-2-0

8 Belleville Senators 12 60 6 2 0 4 16 0.667 35 36 2-4 4 4 3-2-0-2 3-0-0-2 5-2-0-3 1-0-0-0

9 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 58 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 41 47 0-1 3 7 7-1-0-0 0-4-1-1 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

10 Charlotte Checkers 12 60 7 4 0 1 15 0.625 49 38 0-1 6 7 4-2-0-0 3-2-0-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

11 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 14 58 6 5 2 1 15 0.536 42 47 1-1 3 5 4-3-0-1 2-2-2-0 5-3-1-1 0-2-0-0

12 Providence Bruins 15 57 6 7 2 0 14 0.467 42 45 1-0 5 5 3-3-2-0 3-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-2-0

13 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 57 6 8 1 0 13 0.433 41 49 0-0 6 6 5-5-0-0 1-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 2-0-1-0

14 Bridgeport Islanders 15 57 4 9 1 1 10 0.333 47 56 0-1 4 4 1-5-0-1 3-4-1-0 3-6-0-1 2-0-0-0

15 Utica Comets 13 59 0 10 1 2 3 0.115 21 53 0-2 0 0 0-6-0-2 0-4-1-0 0-7-1-2 0-10-1-2
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Calgary Wranglers 16 56 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 58 37 2-0 10 10 7-3-0-0 5-0-1-0 7-2-1-0 2-0-1-0

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 57 11 3 1 0 23 0.767 45 30 1-0 10 10 5-1-0-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 5-0-0-0

3 Milwaukee Admirals 13 59 9 3 0 1 19 0.731 43 28 0-1 8 9 2-2-0-1 7-1-0-0 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

4 San Jose Barracuda 14 58 9 5 0 0 18 0.643 54 39 0-0 8 9 6-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 59 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 41 40 0-0 8 8 2-2-0-0 6-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

6 Texas Stars 12 60 8 4 0 0 16 0.667 52 42 0-0 7 8 5-1-0-0 3-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Colorado Eagles 14 58 7 6 0 1 15 0.536 47 36 0-1 7 7 6-3-0-1 1-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 Bakersfield Condors 13 59 6 4 2 1 15 0.577 36 40 1-1 5 5 1-1-1-1 5-3-1-0 4-4-1-1 1-0-0-0

9 Abbotsford Canucks 15 57 6 8 0 1 13 0.433 39 52 1-1 5 5 3-5-0-0 3-3-0-1 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0

10 Ontario Reign 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 46 48 0-0 6 6 4-4-0-0 2-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

11 Tucson Roadrunners 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 37 42 0-0 5 6 3-3-0-0 3-4-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

12 Iowa Wild 14 58 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 44 58 0-0 5 5 3-5-0-0 2-3-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

13 Manitoba Moose 13 59 5 8 0 0 10 0.385 35 43 1-0 4 4 1-3-0-0 4-5-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Chicago Wolves 12 60 4 7 1 0 9 0.375 22 36 0-0 3 4 1-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

15 San Diego Gulls 14 58 4 9 0 1 9 0.321 43 54 0-1 3 4 1-2-0-1 3-7-0-0 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-1

16 Rockford IceHogs 12 60 4 8 0 0 8 0.333 31 43 0-0 4 4 2-4-0-0 2-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0

17 Henderson Silver Knights 13 59 4 9 0 0 8 0.308 40 51 0-0 4 4 1-6-0-0 3-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Vinnie Hinostroza MIL 13 5 14 19

2 * Collin Graf SJ 14 5 14 19

3 Rocco Grimaldi CLE 11 6 12 18

4 Rory Kerins CGY 16 13 4 17

5 Andrew Poturalski SJ 14 7 10 17

6 Jansen Harkins SD 11 5 12 17

7 Brian Pinho BRI 15 10 6 16

8 Walker Duehr CGY 16 9 7 16

9 Samu Tuomaala LV 14 6 10 16

10 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 6 10 16

11 Jakob Pelletier CGY 16 2 14 16

12 Ethen Frank HER 16 11 4 15

13 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 9 6 15

14 Egor Sokolov TUC 13 8 7 15

15 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 15 6 9 15

16 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 5 10 15

17 Several Players Tied 14

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Rory Kerins CGY 16 13

2 Ethen Frank HER 16 11

3 Brian Pinho BRI 15 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Vinnie Hinostroza MIL 13 14

2 * Collin Graf SJ 14 14

3 Jakob Pelletier CGY 16 14

4 Chris Terry BRI 15 13

5 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Josh Brown BAK 12 46

2 Montana Onyebuchi TUC 12 44

3 * Mark Liwiski MB 10 43

4 Several Players Tied 41

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Jeffrey Viel PRO 14 12

2 Max Crozier SYR 14 12

3 * Florian Xhekaj LAV 14 11

4 Several Players Tied 10

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Mark Liwiski MB 10 5

2 Austin Watson GR 14 5

3 Josh Brown BAK 12 4

4 Brennan Saulnier HER 8 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Kyle Criscuolo CLT 12 5

2 Walker Duehr CGY 16 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Brian Pinho BRI 15 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Olle Lycksell LV 14 61

2 Pierrick Dubé HER 16 53

3 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 49

4 Joshua Roy LAV 14 48

5 Dryden Hunt CGY 14 48

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Luke Toporowski IA 3 5 10 50.0

2 * Alex Doucet GR 13 3 7 42.9

3 Garrett Roe HER 8 3 7 42.9

4 * Gabriel Seger GR 8 3 7 42.9

5 Zach L'Heureux MIL 4 3 7 42.9

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Clark Bishop CGY 16 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ethan Bear HER 15 14

2 Rory Kerins CGY 16 13

3 Hardy Häman Aktell HER 12 11

4 Several Players Tied 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Mason Jobst ROC 2 2

2 Jeremie Poirier CGY 2 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Brandon Halverson SYR 7 426:44 4 1 2 2 0 9 1.27 0 1 1 3 0.667 184 175 0.951

2 Devin Cooley CGY 12 675:41 9 2 0 3 1 17 1.51 2 0 0 5 1.000 358 341 0.953

3 Connor Hughes LAV 7 422:13 6 1 0 1 1 13 1.85 1 0 1 4 0.750 200 187 0.935

4 Magnus Chrona MIL 6 356:46 4 2 0 0 1 11 1.85 0 0 0 0 0.000 174 163 0.937

5 Sebastian Cossa GR 11 633:54 7 3 1 1 2 20 1.89 0 0 0 0 0.000 316 296 0.937

6 Yaroslav Askarov SJ 9 531:22 6 3 0 2 3 17 1.92 0 0 0 0 0.000 279 262 0.939

7 * Artur Akhtyamov TOR 6 368:45 5 0 1 1 0 12 1.95 1 0 0 3 1.000 163 151 0.926

8 Matthew Murray MIL 7 424:29 5 1 1 0 0 15 2.12 0 1 1 2 0.500 221 206 0.932

9 Tristan Jarry WBS 5 304:56 4 1 0 0 1 11 2.16 1 0 1 3 0.667 148 137 0.926

10 Hunter Shepard HER 11 660:19 9 2 0 1 1 24 2.18 1 0 0 3 1.000 304 280 0.921

11 Michael DiPietro PRO 9 546:35 5 2 2 1 0 20 2.20 1 0 0 3 1.000 253 233 0.921

12 * Domenic DiVincentiis MB 5 295:04 2 3 0 0 3 11 2.24 0 0 0 0 0.000 158 147 0.930

13 Jaxson Stauber TUC 7 419:52 5 2 0 0 1 16 2.29 0 0 0 0 0.000 229 213 0.930

14 Olivier Rodrigue BAK 6 360:25 4 1 1 0 0 14 2.33 0 0 0 0 0.000 197 183 0.929

15 Trent Miner COL 6 359:35 3 2 1 0 0 14 2.34 0 1 1 2 0.500 147 133 0.905

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Hunter Shepard HER 9

2 Devin Cooley CGY 9

3 Sebastian Cossa GR 7

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 6

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Devin Cooley CGY 341

2 Sebastian Cossa GR 296

3 Colten Ellis SPR 282

4 Hunter Shepard HER 280

5 Jet Greaves CLE 272

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Nico Daws UTC 8

2 Calle Clang SD 7

3 Akira Schmid HSK 6

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Devin Cooley CGY 17 341 0.953

2 Brandon Halverson SYR 9 175 0.951

3 Yaroslav Askarov SJ 17 262 0.939

4 Magnus Chrona MIL 11 163 0.937

5 Sebastian Cossa GR 20 296 0.937

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Devin Cooley CGY 675:41

2 Hunter Shepard HER 660:19

3 Sebastian Cossa GR 633:54

4 Michael DiPietro PRO 546:35

5 Colten Ellis SPR 535:35

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Devin Cooley CGY 2

2 Michael Houser ROC 2

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Devin Cooley CGY 3

2 Filip Larsson WBS 2

3 Brandon Halverson SYR 2

4 Yaroslav Askarov SJ 2

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Collin Graf SJ 14 5 14 19

2 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 6 10 16

3 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 9 6 15

4 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 5 10 15

5 * Frank Nazar RFD 11 5 8 13

6 * Justin Hryckowian TEX 12 4 9 13

7 * Dalibor Dvorsky SPR 15 6 5 11

8 * Owen Beck LAV 14 3 8 11

9 * Nikita Grebenkin TOR 13 4 6 10

10 * Tristan Broz WBS 13 7 2 9

11 * Hunter Haight IA 14 6 3 9

12 * Matthew Savoie BAK 13 4 5 9

13 * Eduard Sale CV 10 3 6 9

14 * Alex Jefferies BRI 11 3 6 9

15 * Jagger Firkus CV 12 3 6 9

16 * Elias Salomonsson MB 12 3 6 9

17 * Ville Koivunen WBS 13 3 6 9

18 * Aleksanteri Kaskimaki SPR 15 2 7 9

19 * Seamus Casey UTC 9 1 8 9

20 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 9

2 * Tristan Broz WBS 13 7

3 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 6

4 * Dalibor Dvorsky SPR 15 6

5 * Hunter Haight IA 14 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Collin Graf SJ 14 14

2 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 10

3 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 10

4 * Justin Hryckowian TEX 12 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Mark Liwiski MB 10 43

2 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 33

3 * Dylan Peterson SPR 15 31

4 * Lucas Vanroboys SJ 14 26

5 * Luke Tuch LAV 14 24

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Florian Xhekaj LAV 14 11

2 * Lian Bichsel TEX 12 10

3 * Vsevolod Komarov ROC 14 10

4 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 9

5 * Lucas Vanroboys SJ 14 8

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Mark Liwiski MB 10 5

2 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 3

3 * Dylan Peterson SPR 15 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Jonathan Lekkerimäki ABB 7 4

2 * Nikita Grebenkin TOR 13 3

3 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 3

4 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Frank Nazar RFD 11 2

2 * Alex Doucet GR 13 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Sam Colangelo SD 14 49

2 Konsta Helenius ROC 14 40

3 * Jonathan Lekkerimäki ABB 7 39

4 * Niko Huuhtanen SYR 14 37

5 * Dalibor Dvorsky SPR 15 36

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Alex Doucet GR 13 3 7 42.9

2 * Gabriel Seger GR 8 3 7 42.9

3 * Liam Öhgren IA 4 4 11 36.4

4 Several Players Tied 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Justin Hryckowian TEX 12 9

2 * Owen Beck LAV 14 9

3 * Collin Graf SJ 14 9

4 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 9

5 * Lian Bichsel TEX 12 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Jaydon Dureau SYR 1 1 100.0

2 * Ville Koivunen WBS 1 1 100.0

3 * Vsevolod Komarov ROC 1 1 100.0

4 * Fraser Minten TOR 1 1 100.0

5 Several Players Tied 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 6 10 16

2 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 5 10 15

3 Jacob MacDonald COL 12 6 6 12

4 Logan Mailloux LAV 9 4 8 12

5 Trevor Carrick CLT 11 4 8 12

6 Roland McKeown SD 14 5 5 10

7 Jeremy Davies BEL 12 3 7 10

8 Derrick Pouliot SYR 14 3 7 10

9 Ethan Bear HER 15 3 7 10

10 Michael Benning CLT 11 2 8 10

11 Calle Rosen COL 12 2 8 10

12 Zach Metsa ROC 14 1 9 10

13 Joe Hicketts ONT 13 0 10 10

14 Christian Kyrou TEX 9 3 6 9

15 * Elias Salomonsson MB 12 3 6 9

16 Casey Fitzgerald HFD 14 3 6 9

17 * Seamus Casey UTC 9 1 8 9

18 Mac Hollowell WBS 13 0 9 9

19 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 6

2 Jacob MacDonald COL 12 6

3 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 5

4 Roland McKeown SD 14 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Joe Hicketts ONT 13 10

2 * Luca Cagnoni SJ 14 10

3 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 10

4 Mac Hollowell WBS 13 9

5 Zach Metsa ROC 14 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Josh Brown BAK 12 46

2 Montana Onyebuchi TUC 12 44

3 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 33

4 Max Crozier SYR 14 29

5 Wyatt Newpower BRI 15 28

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Max Crozier SYR 14 12

2 * Lian Bichsel TEX 12 10

3 * Vsevolod Komarov ROC 14 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Josh Brown BAK 12 4

2 Montana Onyebuchi TUC 12 3

3 * Hunter McDonald LV 14 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Trevor Carrick CLT 11 4

2 Reilly Walsh ONT 13 3

3 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Dylan Anhorn MB 9 1

2 Michael Benning CLT 11 1

3 Domenick Fensore CHI 12 1

4 Casey Fitzgerald HFD 14 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Mac Hollowell WBS 13 38

2 Ethan Samson LV 14 38

3 Calle Rosen COL 12 36

4 Jack Rathbone ROC 14 36

5 Samuel Bolduc BRI 15 36

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Logan Mailloux LAV 9 4 16 25.0

2 Ilya Solovyov CGY 12 3 12 25.0

3 * Maveric Lamoureux TUC 4 2 8 25.0

4 * Connor Mayer COL 4 2 8 25.0

5 Several Players Tied 23.1

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Cale Fleury CV 9 2

2 Logan Mailloux LAV 9 2

3 Jordan Oesterle PRO 9 2

4 Ethan Bear HER 15 2

5 * Denton Mateychuk CLE 15 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ethan Bear HER 15 14

2 Hardy Häman Aktell HER 12 11

3 Cale Fleury CV 9 10

4 William Lagesson GR 11 10

5 Yan Kuznetsov CGY 16 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Jeremie Poirier CGY 2 2

2 * Vsevolod Komarov ROC 1 1

3 Logan Mailloux LAV 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Jeremie Poirier CGY 2 2 100.0

2 * Vsevolod Komarov ROC 1 1 100.0

3 Logan Mailloux LAV 1 2 50.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Charlotte Checkers 12 56 21 37.5 2

2 Texas Stars 12 57 15 26.3 2

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 14 46 12 26.1 4

4 Cleveland Monsters 15 58 14 24.1 1

5 Belleville Senators 12 51 12 23.5 3

6 Toronto Marlies 13 43 10 23.3 1

7 Milwaukee Admirals 13 51 11 21.6 3

8 Colorado Eagles 14 58 12 20.7 1

9 San Diego Gulls 14 55 11 20.0 2

10 Calgary Wranglers 16 57 11 19.3 2

11 San Jose Barracuda 14 57 11 19.3 0

12 Laval Rocket 14 47 9 19.1 0

13 Hershey Bears 16 68 13 19.1 1

14 Tucson Roadrunners 13 48 9 18.8 4

15 Rockford IceHogs 12 49 9 18.4 2

16 Henderson Silver Knights 13 61 11 18.0 3

17 Iowa Wild 14 64 11 17.2 9

18 Utica Comets 13 47 8 17.0 1

19 Ontario Reign 13 54 9 16.7 1

20 Manitoba Moose 13 43 7 16.3 1

21 Bridgeport Islanders 15 63 10 15.9 5

22 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 13 52 8 15.4 3

23 Syracuse Crunch 14 53 8 15.1 3

24 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 53 8 15.1 2

25 Providence Bruins 15 63 9 14.3 2

26 Rochester Americans 14 63 9 14.3 3

27 Abbotsford Canucks 15 64 9 14.1 0

28 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 37 4 10.8 1

29 Bakersfield Condors 13 37 4 10.8 2

30 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 56 6 10.7 1

31 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 49 5 10.2 0

32 Chicago Wolves 12 53 5 9.4 1

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Toronto Marlies 13 52 5 90.4 3

2 San Jose Barracuda 14 59 6 89.8 5

3 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 53 6 88.7 4

4 Calgary Wranglers 16 57 7 87.7 1

5 Laval Rocket 14 59 8 86.4 2

6 Hershey Bears 16 58 8 86.2 0

7 Milwaukee Admirals 13 63 9 85.7 2

8 Bakersfield Condors 13 48 7 85.4 1

9 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 14 57 9 84.2 0

10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 13 44 7 84.1 1

11 Texas Stars 12 56 9 83.9 3

12 Abbotsford Canucks 15 60 10 83.3 3

13 Syracuse Crunch 14 59 10 83.1 3

14 Rockford IceHogs 12 41 7 82.9 3

15 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 35 6 82.9 2

16 Charlotte Checkers 12 56 10 82.1 4

17 Cleveland Monsters 15 55 10 81.8 2

18 Ontario Reign 13 55 10 81.8 3

19 Providence Bruins 15 55 10 81.8 2

20 Rochester Americans 14 55 10 81.8 2

21 Colorado Eagles 14 46 9 80.4 2

22 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 61 12 80.3 1

23 Tucson Roadrunners 13 57 12 78.9 0

24 Bridgeport Islanders 15 70 15 78.6 4

25 Belleville Senators 12 45 10 77.8 1

26 Manitoba Moose 13 49 11 77.6 3

27 San Diego Gulls 14 53 12 77.4 1

28 Henderson Silver Knights 13 55 13 76.4 0

29 Chicago Wolves 12 42 10 76.2 2

30 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 57 15 73.7 3

31 Iowa Wild 14 59 16 72.9 1

32 Utica Comets 13 42 12 71.4 2

theahl.com



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Marc McLaughlin PRO Nov 9, 2024 Nov 17, 2024 5 1 6

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Brian Pinho BRI Oct 20, 2024 Nov 6, 2024 7 2 9

2 5 Marc McLaughlin PRO Nov 9, 2024 Nov 17, 2024 5 1 6

3 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Andrew Poturalski SJ Nov 9, 2024 Nov 17, 2024 2 6 8

2 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Chris Terry BRI Oct 16, 2024 Nov 6, 2024 1 10 11

2 6 Mac Hollowell WBS Oct 26, 2024 Nov 9, 2024 0 8 8

3 6 Trevor Carrick CLT Oct 18, 2024 Nov 3, 2024 1 6 7

4 6 Ben Gleason BAK/LV Oct 26, 2024 Nov 15, 2024 0 7 7

5 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 10 Matthew Phillips COL Oct 25, 2024 Nov 16, 2024 3 8 11

2 7 Rocco Grimaldi CLE Nov 6, 2024 Nov 17, 2024 5 9 14

3 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 10 Matthew Phillips COL Oct 25, 2024 Nov 16, 2024 3 8 11

2 9 Vinnie Hinostroza MIL Oct 12, 2024 Nov 9, 2024 5 12 17

3 8 Chris Terry BRI Oct 16, 2024 Nov 6, 2024 1 10 11

4 7 Several Players Tied
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Charlotte Checkers Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Mack Guzda G L 6-5 215 Jan 11, 2001 Knoxville, TN

2 Michael Benning D R 5-9 177 Jan 5, 2002 St. Albert, AB

3 Matt Kiersted D L 6-0 181 Apr 14, 1998 Elk River, MN

4 Jaycob Megna D L 6-6 220 Dec 10, 1992 Plantation, FL

5 Trevor Carrick D L 6-1 201 Jul 4, 1994 Stouffville, ON

6 Ben Steeves F L 5-9 170 May 10, 2002 Bedford, NH

8 Mitchell Vande Sompel D L 5-10 190 Feb 11, 1997 London, ON

9 Rasmus Asplund C L 5-11 190 Dec 3, 1997 Filipstad, Sweden

10 Will Lockwood F R 5-11 185 Jun 20, 1998 Royal Oak, MI

13 Riley Bezeau F R 6-0 188 May 4, 2002 Rothesay, NB

14 Mikulas Hovorka D R 6'6 229 Jul 1, 2001 Prague, Czechia

15 Kyle Criscuolo C R 5-9 178 May 5, 1992 Southampton, NJ

17 Josh Davies LW L 5-9 197 Mar 24, 2004 Airdrie, AB

18 MacKenzie Entwistle RW R 6-3 193 Jul 14, 1999 Georgetown, ON

19 John Leonard LW L 5-11 190 Aug 7, 1998 Amherst, MA

21 Zac Dalpe C R 6-2 194 Nov 1, 1989 Paris, ON

23 Ryan McAllister F L 5-10 185 Dec 19, 2001 London, ON

24 Justin Sourdif F R 5-11 175 Mar 24, 2002 Richmond, BC

25 Wilmer Skoog F L 6-2 197 Jul 17, 1999 Stockholm, Sweden

27 Marek Alscher D L 6-3 196 Apr 7, 2004 Slany, Czechia

28 Aidan McDonough LW L 6-2 201 Nov 6, 1999 Milton, MA

29 Sandis Vilmanis F L 6-1 192 Jan 23, 2004 Riga, Latvia

31 Cooper Black G L 6-8 223 Jun 14, 2001 Alpena, MI

35 Ken Appleby G L 6-4 210 Apr 10, 1995 North Bay, ON

36 Patrick Giles F R 6-5 217 Jan 3, 2000 Chevy Chase, MD

38 Oliver Okuliar F L 6-0 182 May 24, 2000 Trencin, Slovakia

39 Riese Gaber F R 5-8 165 Oct 10, 1999 Gilbert Plains, MB

40 Tobias Bjornfot D L 6-0 200 Apr 6, 2001 Upplands Vasby, Sweden

44 Jamie Armstrong F L 6-1 192 Aug 7, 1998 Warwick, RI

60 Chris Driedger G L 6-4 207 May 18, 1994 Winnipeg, MB
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

4 Casey Fitzgerald D R 5-11 181 Feb 25, 1997 North Reading, MA

5 Ben Harpur D L 6-6 231 Jan 12, 1995 Hamilton, ON

7 Case McCarthy D R 6-1 198 Jan 8, 2001 Troy, NY

9 Brett Berard F L 5-9 165 Sep 9, 2002 Providence, RI

10 Adam Sýkora F L 5-10 179 Sep 7, 2004 Piestany, Slovakia

14 Connor Mackey D L 6-2 195 Sep 12, 1996 Tower Lakes, IL

16 Jake Leschyshyn F L 5-11 199 Mar 10, 1999 Saskatoon, SK

17 Blade Jenkins F L 6-2 195 Aug 11, 2000 Jackson, MI

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F L 6-2 194 Jun 6, 2004 London, ON

21 Anton Blidh F L 6-0 195 Mar 14, 1995 Molnlycke, Sweden

23 Victor Mancini D R 6-4 220 May 26, 2002 Hancock, MI

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C L 6-2 198 Feb 6, 2000 Rouen, France

25 Blake Hillman D L 6-1 200 Jan 26, 1996 Elk River, MN

28 Dylan Roobroeck F L 6-7 205 Jul 27, 2004 London, ON

31 Dylan Garand G L 6-1 176 Jun 7, 2002 Victoria, BC

32 Matt Rempe F R 6-7 207 Jun 29, 2002 Calgary, AB

37 Nathan Sucese LW L 5-9 174 Jul 12, 1996 Fairport, NY

38 Ryder Korczak F R 5-11 172 Sep 23, 2002 Yorkton, SK

42 Jaroslav Chmelar F R 6-5 220 Jul 20, 2003 Nove Mesto nad Metuji, Czechia

44 Matthew Robertson D L 6-4 201 Mar 9, 2001 Edmonton, AB

55 Alex Belzile F R 6-0 205 Aug 31, 1991 Saint-Eloi, QC

58 Brandon Scanlin D L 6-4 216 Jun 2, 1999 Hamilton, ON

67 Isaac Dufort F L 6-2 190 Mar 13, 2003 Laval, QC

70 Louis Domingue G L 6-3 210 Mar 6, 1992 St-Hyacinthe, QC

78 Brennan Othmann F L 6-0 186 Jan 5, 2003 Scarborough, ON
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2024-25 Regular Season Team Statistics
Charlotte Checkers

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

15 Kyle Criscuolo C 12 6 8 14 2 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.17 0.50 15 40.0

28 Aidan McDonough LW 12 9 4 13 1 8 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.08 0.67 29 31.0

23 Ryan McAllister F 12 5 8 13 -1 2 2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.08 0.17 20 25.0

5 Trevor Carrick D 11 4 8 12 -4 4 4 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.09 0.36 26 15.4

19 John Leonard LW 12 5 5 10 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.83 0.00 33 15.2

2 Michael Benning D 11 2 8 10 2 6 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.91 0.55 25 8.0

9 Rasmus Asplund C 12 5 3 8 -4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.17 27 18.5

* 29 Sandis Vilmanis F 12 2 4 6 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.17 19 10.5

25 Wilmer Skoog F 12 2 3 5 -5 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.83 31 6.5

4 Jaycob Megna D 12 1 4 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.67 15 6.7

X 20 Matt Luff RW 6 2 2 4 -3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 23 8.7

38 Oliver Okuliar F 9 2 2 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.67 14 14.3

* 27 Marek Alscher D 6 1 2 3 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.17 4 25.0

10 Will Lockwood F 10 1 2 3 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.30 1.00 20 5.0

39 Riese Gaber F 6 0 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.67 5 0.0

3 Matt Kiersted D 12 0 3 3 3 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 18 0.0

13 Riley Bezeau F 8 1 1 2 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 2.00 6 16.7

24 Justin Sourdif F 3 0 2 2 -1 29 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 9.67 4 0.0

6 Ben Steeves F 4 0 2 2 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 5 0.0

14 Mikulas Hovorka D 7 0 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 1.14 7 0.0

18 MacKenzie Entwistle RW 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 3 33.3

* 31 Cooper Black G 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 0 0.0

60 Chris Driedger G 5 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.80 0 0.0

40 Tobias Bjornfot D 9 0 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 1.11 9 0.0

21 Zac Dalpe C 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

*X 37 Riley Hughes F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 17 Josh Davies LW 4 0 0 0 -4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 4 0.0

36 Patrick Giles F 4 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 5 0.0

35 Ken Appleby G 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

8 Mitchell Vande Sompel D 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

35 Ken Appleby 5 299:43 12 1 2.40 3 2 0 125 113 0.904

60 Chris Driedger 5 294:38 17 0 3.46 3 2 0 145 128 0.883

* 31 Cooper Black 2 124:39 5 0 2.41 1 0 1 27 22 0.815

Empty Net 7:40 3 3

Totals 12 733 37 1 3.06 7 4 1 300 263 0.877

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2024-25 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

9 Brett Berard F 14 6 5 11 -1 16 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.79 1.14 42 14.3

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 14 5 5 10 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.29 28 17.9

4 Casey Fitzgerald D 14 3 6 9 0 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.64 0.57 24 12.5

10 Adam Sýkora F 14 3 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.57 0.00 23 13.0

55 Alex Belzile F 11 1 7 8 4 19 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.73 1.73 20 5.0

* 28 Dylan Roobroeck F 14 4 2 6 5 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.71 18 22.2

42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 14 2 4 6 -7 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.57 25 8.0

44 Matthew Robertson D 13 1 5 6 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.46 0.77 24 4.2

38 Ryder Korczak F 14 1 5 6 8 10 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.71 14 7.1

78 Brennan Othmann F 3 2 3 5 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.67 2.00 9 22.2

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 10 2 3 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.80 8 25.0

21 Anton Blidh F 14 2 2 4 -1 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.71 16 12.5

14 Connor Mackey D 14 2 2 4 2 15 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 1.07 19 10.5

58 Brandon Scanlin D 14 2 2 4 -1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.36 19 10.5

16 Jake Leschyshyn F 13 1 3 4 -4 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.31 16 6.3

17 Blade Jenkins F 7 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.00 4 25.0

32 Matt Rempe F 7 1 1 2 -5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.57 18 5.6

25 Blake Hillman D 8 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 10 10.0

X 2 Chad Ruhwedel D 7 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.57 14 0.0

37 Nathan Sucese LW 8 0 2 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.25 6 0.0

23 Victor Mancini D 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 3 33.3

X 27 Blake McLaughlin F 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 0 0.0

*X 26 Ryan Siedem D 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 1 0.0

70 Louis Domingue G 7 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.29 1 0.0

5 Ben Harpur D 9 0 1 1 -2 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 2.89 15 0.0

X 91 Adam Erne F 10 0 1 1 -5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.80 11 0.0

X 60 Griffin Luce D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

31 Dylan Garand G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

31 Dylan Garand 7 429:14 18 0 2.52 5 1 1 213 195 0.915

70 Louis Domingue 7 421:45 27 0 3.84 2 4 1 223 196 0.879

Empty Net 4:36 1 1

Totals 14 859 46 0 3.23 7 5 2 437 391 0.895

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2024-25 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley SOL 0-0-0-1 3-4 SO Louis Domingue (3 GA, 45 SVS) Alexei Kolosov (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 18 Springfield W 1-0-0-1 6-5 Brett Berard Louis Domingue (5 GA, 29 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (6 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 19 Bridgeport W 2-0-0-1 5-4 OT Brett Berard Dylan Garand (4 GA, 30 SVS) Marcus Hogberg (5 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 20 at Bridgeport L 2-1-0-1 0-4 Louis Domingue (4 GA, 25 SVS) Jakub Skarek (0 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 25 Lehigh Valley W 3-1-0-1 4-3 OT Benoit-Olivier Groulx Dylan Garand (3 GA, 26 SVS) Alexei Kolosov (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 27 Springfield L 3-2-0-1 2-5 Louis Domingue (5 GA, 18 SVS) Colten Ellis (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 30 Grand Rapids W 4-2-0-1 3-2 OT Ryder Korczak Dylan Garand (2 GA, 22 SVS) Sebastian Cossa (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Syracuse OTL 4-2-1-1 2-3 OT Dylan Garand (3 GA, 23 SVS) Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 23 SVS)

Nov. 2 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 4-3-1-1 1-2 Louis Domingue (2 GA, 29 SVS) Tristan Jarry (1 GA, 30 SVS)

Nov. 6 Syracuse W 5-3-1-1 2-1 OT Alex Belzile Dylan Garand (1 GA, 31 SVS) Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 8 at Rochester L 5-4-1-1 3-6 Louis Domingue (6 GA, 29 SVS) Felix Sandstrom (1 GA, 14 SVS)
Nov. 10 at Providence L 5-5-1-1 2-4 Dylan Garand (3 GA, 31 SVS) Michael DiPietro (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 15 Charlotte W 6-5-1-1 4-2 Brandon Scanlin Louis Domingue (2 GA, 21 SVS) Chris Driedger (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 16 Providence W 7-5-1-1 4-2 Connor Mackey Dylan Garand (2 GA, 32 SVS) Brandon Bussi (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 19 Charlotte 11:00 am EST
Nov. 23 Springfield 6:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 Bridgeport 4:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 30 at Springfield 4:05 pm EST
Dec. 4 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 Rockford 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 7 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 11 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 14 Laval 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 at Providence 4:05 pm EST
Dec. 20 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 21 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 28 Providence 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Springfield 3:05 pm EST

Jan. 4 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EST

Jan. 5 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 11 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 18 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 25 Rochester 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 29 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 31 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 1 at Laval 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 8 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 12 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 15 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 19 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 22 Providence 6:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 Utica 6:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Providence 4:05 pm EST
Mar. 5 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 7 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 9 Belleville 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 12 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 14 at Rockford 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 15 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CDT
Mar. 21 Hershey 7:00 pm EDT

theahl.com



Mar. 22 Milwaukee 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 26 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT

Mar. 29 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 5 at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Hershey 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 9 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 11 Providence 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 12 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 18 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Charlotte Checkers 2024-25 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender

Oct. 12 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 1-0-0-0 7-6 Aidan McDonough Chris Driedger (6 GA, 31 SVS) Filip Larsson (7 GA, 31 SVS)

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport W 2-0-0-0 3-0 Aidan McDonough Ken Appleby (0 GA, 21 SVS) Jakub Skarek (2 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 18 Cleveland W 3-0-0-0 5-2 Aidan McDonough Chris Driedger (2 GA, 22 SVS) Zach Sawchenko (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 19 Cleveland L 3-1-0-0 2-4 Ken Appleby (3 GA, 26 SVS) Pavel Cajan (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 25 Bridgeport W 4-1-0-0 8-2 Ryan McAllister Chris Driedger (2 GA, 34 SVS) Jakub Skarek (6 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 26 Bridgeport W 5-1-0-0 5-2 Ryan McAllister Cooper Black (2 GA, 10 SVS) Marcus Hogberg (5 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 2 at Hershey W 6-1-0-0 4-2 Kyle Criscuolo Ken Appleby (2 GA, 22 SVS) Hunter Shepard (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Hershey SOL 6-1-0-1 3-4 SO Cooper Black (3 GA, 12 SVS) Hunter Shepard (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 9 Toronto L 6-2-0-1 3-4 Chris Driedger (4 GA, 21 SVS) Dennis Hildeby (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 10 Toronto W 7-2-0-1 5-4 OT John Leonard Ken Appleby (4 GA, 22 SVS) Artur Akhtyamov (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 15 at Hartford L 7-3-0-1 2-4 Chris Driedger (3 GA, 20 SVS) Louis Domingue (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 16 at Springfield L 7-4-0-1 2-4 Ken Appleby (3 GA, 22 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Hartford 11:00 am EST
Nov. 22 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 23 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 29 Iowa 4:00 pm EST
Nov. 30 Iowa 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 7 Rochester 6:00 pm EST

Dec. 11 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST

Dec. 13 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST

Dec. 14 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 17 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 18 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 21 Bridgeport 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 Bridgeport 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 28 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Hershey 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST

Jan. 3 at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST

Jan. 10 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 11 Hershey 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 14 Milwaukee 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 Milwaukee 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 18 Hartford 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 Hartford 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 22 at Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 24 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 25 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 28 at Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 31 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 8 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 15 Hartford 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Hartford 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 22 Hershey 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 Hershey 1:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 5 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 Lehigh Valley 4:00 pm EST
Mar. 9 Lehigh Valley 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 12 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 15 at Toronto 1:30 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 19 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 21 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 22 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Providence 7:00 pm EDT
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Mar. 26 Providence 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 29 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 4 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 5 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Providence 3:05 pm EDT
Apr. 12 Utica 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Utica 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 18 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 19 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Charlotte Checkers vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2024-25 Regular Season Hartford 1-0-0-0 Charlotte 0-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2023-24 Regular Season Hartford 1-5-2-0 Charlotte 7-1-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 6-11-4-2 Charlotte 17-4-2-0

Hartford vs. Charlotte Last 5 Years record at Hartford Hartford 3-5-2-2 Charlotte 9-2-1-0

Hartford vs. Charlotte Last 5 Years record at Charlotte Hartford 3-6-2-0 Charlotte 8-2-1-0

Previous Meetings This Season Charlotte 2 @ Hartford 4 (Nov 15 2024)
Final

Match Up

Charlotte Hartford

Team Record 7-4-0-1 -- 15 points 7-5-1-1 -- 16 points

Division Ranking 4th Atlantic 3rd Atlantic

Conference Ranking 10th Eastern 9th Eastern

League Ranking 17th 15th

Past 10 Games 5-4-0-1 5-4-1-0

Streak 0-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

Last Game 4-2 L @ Springfield (Nov 16 2024) Final 4-2 W vs Providence (Nov 16 2024) Final

Home Record 4-2-0-0 7-1-0-0

Away Record 3-2-0-1 0-4-1-1

GF 49 41 

GA 38 47 

PP (Overall) (21/56) 37.5% (6/56) 10.7%

PP (Home) (14/32) 43.8% (4/33) 12.1%

PP (Away) (7/24) 29.2% (2/23) 8.7%

PK (Overall) (10/56) 82.1% (15/57) 73.7%

PK (Home) (6/29) 79.3% (7/34) 79.4%

PK (Away) (4/27) 85.2% (8/23) 65.2%

PP vs. Opp. (1/5) 20% (0/3) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/3) 100% (1/5) 80%

Leading Rookie Vilmanis (2-4-6) Roobroeck (4-2-6)

Most PIM Sourdif - 29 Harpur - 26

Team PIM/GM 14.5/Game 13.2/Game

Leading Scorers Criscuolo (6-8-14) Berard (6-5-11)

McDonough (9-4-13) Groulx (5-5-10)

McAllister (5-8-13) Fitzgerald (3-6-9)

Carrick (4-8-12) Sýkora (3-5-8)

Leonard (5-5-10) Belzile (1-7-8)

Last 5 Games 4-2 L @ Springfield (Nov 16 2024) Final 4-2 W vs Providence (Nov 16 2024) Final

4-2 L @ Hartford (Nov 15 2024) Final 4-2 W vs Charlotte (Nov 15 2024) Final

5-4 W vs Toronto (Nov 10 2024) Final OT 4-2 L @ Providence (Nov 10 2024) Final

4-3 L vs Toronto (Nov 9 2024) Final 6-3 L @ Rochester (Nov 8 2024) Final

4-3 L @ Hershey (Nov 3 2024) Final SO 2-1 W vs Syracuse (Nov 6 2024) Final OT

Leading After 1st 2-0-0-1 1-1-0-1

Leading After 2nd 6-1-0-0 2-0-1-0

Tied After 1st 4-4-0-0 5-3-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-1-0-0 4-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 1-0-0-0 1-1-1-0

Trailing After 2nd 1-2-0-1 1-5-0-1
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Out Shooting Opponents 6-2-0-1 4-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 1-2-0-0 3-3-1-1

1 Goal Games 2-1-0-1 5-1-1-1

2 Goal Games 1-3-0-0 2-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 3-0-0-0 0-2-0-0
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Charlotte Checkers vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

38 Ryder Korczak 1 0 2 2 0 2

4 Casey Fitzgerald 1 1 0 1 0 1

14 Connor Mackey 1 1 0 1 0 1

23 Victor Mancini 1 1 0 1 2 0

58 Brandon Scanlin 1 1 0 1 0 1

16 Jake Leschyshyn 1 0 1 1 0 1

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker 1 0 1 1 2 1

44 Matthew Robertson 1 0 1 1 2 2

55 Alex Belzile 1 0 0 0 15 0

9 Brett Berard 1 0 0 0 2 0

21 Anton Blidh 1 0 0 0 0 1

42 Jaroslav Chmelar 1 0 0 0 2 0

70 Louis Domingue 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx 1 0 0 0 2 -1

25 Blake Hillman 1 0 0 0 0 1

17 Blade Jenkins 1 0 0 0 0 3

32 Matt Rempe 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Dylan Roobroeck 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Adam Sýkora 1 0 0 0 0 1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

70 Louis Domingue 1 1 0 0 59:49 2 2.01 0.913

Charlotte Checkers
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

15 Kyle Criscuolo 1 1 0 1 0 -2

19 John Leonard 1 1 0 1 0 -1

39 Riese Gaber 1 0 1 1 0 1

23 Ryan McAllister 1 0 1 1 0 -2

28 Aidan McDonough 1 0 1 1 2 -3

6 Ben Steeves 1 0 1 1 0 0

9 Rasmus Asplund 1 0 0 0 0 -2

13 Riley Bezeau 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Tobias Bjornfot 1 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Trevor Carrick 1 0 0 0 0 -3

60 Chris Driedger 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Patrick Giles 1 0 0 0 2 0

14 Mikulas Hovorka 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 Matt Kiersted 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Jaycob Megna 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Wilmer Skoog 1 0 0 0 0 -1

24 Justin Sourdif 1 0 0 0 29 -1

8 Mitchell Vande Sompel 1 0 0 0 0 -1

29 Sandis Vilmanis 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

60 Chris Driedger 1 0 1 0 58:15 3 3.09 0.870
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Charlotte Checkers vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Charlotte Checkers Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Oct. 25 BRI 8 Oct. 18 SPR 6

Assists Oct. 25 BRI 11 Oct. 18 SPR 12

Points Oct. 25 BRI 19 Oct. 18 SPR 18

Penalty Minutes Nov. 15 at HFD 33 Nov. 15 CLT 27

Minors Oct. 12 at WBS 7
Oct. 13 at BRI 7
Oct. 19 CLE 7
Oct. 25 BRI 7
Nov. 9 TOR 7

Oct. 12 at LV 11

Majors Oct. 25 BRI 2 Oct. 18 SPR 1
Oct. 27 SPR 1
Oct. 30 GR 1
Nov. 8 at ROC 1
Nov. 15 CLT 1

Shots Oct. 26 BRI 40 Oct. 19 BRI 42

Power Play Goals Oct. 26 BRI 4
Nov. 10 TOR 4

Oct. 12 at LV 2
Oct. 18 SPR 2
Oct. 19 BRI 2

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 12 at WBS 13 Oct. 18 SPR 11

Goals in 1st Oct. 18 CLE 3 Oct. 18 SPR 4

Goals in 2nd Oct. 25 BRI 5 Oct. 19 BRI 2
Nov. 1 at SYR 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 12 at WBS 4 Nov. 15 CLT 3
Nov. 16 PRO 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 12 at WBS 2 Oct. 25 LV 1
Nov. 1 at SYR 1
Nov. 15 CLT 1

Winning Margin Oct. 25 BRI 6 Nov. 15 CLT 2
Nov. 16 PRO 2

Most PIM Nov. 15 at HFD 33 Nov. 15 CLT 33

Most Shots Oct. 26 BRI 40 Oct. 19 BRI 42

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 18 CLE 13
Nov. 10 TOR 13

Oct. 18 SPR 13
Oct. 19 BRI 13

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 12 at WBS 17 Oct. 19 BRI 15

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 13 at BRI 15 Oct. 19 BRI 12
Nov. 8 at ROC 12

Fewest Shots Nov. 15 at HFD 23 Nov. 6 SYR 21

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 19 CLE 6 Nov. 6 SYR 3

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 15 at HFD 3 Oct. 18 SPR 6
Nov. 8 at ROC 6
Nov. 15 CLT 6

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 10 TOR 6 Nov. 2 at WBS 5
Nov. 6 SYR 5

Most Saves Oct. 25 BRI 34 Oct. 12 at LV 45

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 12 at WBS 13 Nov. 6 SYR 13

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 12 at WBS 12
Oct. 25 BRI 12

Nov. 10 at PRO 18
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Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 25 BRI 11 Oct. 12 at LV 16

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 25 BRI 34 Oct. 12 at LV 45
Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 15 193 Charlotte 2 at Hartford 4 Final

Nov. 19 221 Charlotte at Hartford 11:00 am EST

Jan. 18 567 Hartford at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST

Jan. 19 580 Hartford at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST

Feb. 7 678 Charlotte at Hartford 7:00 pm EST

Feb. 15 733 Hartford at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST

Feb. 16 743 Hartford at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST

Apr. 16 1113 Charlotte at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
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Charlotte Checkers Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Benning 3 Kiersted 4 Megna 5 Carrick 6 Steeves 8 Vande Sompel 9 Asplund

Oct. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 -1 1 0 2 0 - - 1 1 6 1

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 - - 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 1

Oct. 18 Cleveland 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 19 Cleveland 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 25 Bridgeport 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1

Oct. 26 Bridgeport 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0

Nov. 2 at Hershey 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 - - 1 0 1 1

Nov. 3 at Hershey 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 1 1 0

Nov. 9 Toronto 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 10 Toronto 0 1 1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 15 at Hartford - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 16 at Springfield 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 1 -2
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Charlotte Checkers Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 10 Lockwood 13 Bezeau 14 Hovorka 15 Criscuolo 17 Davies 18 Entwistle 19 Leonard

Oct. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 4 1 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 2

Oct. 18 Cleveland 1 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0

Oct. 19 Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 1 -1

Oct. 25 Bridgeport 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 - 1 0 2 0 - - 0 1 4 1

Oct. 26 Bridgeport 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 1 0

Nov. 2 at Hershey 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 4 2 - - 2 1 4 1

Nov. 3 at Hershey 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 4 -1

Nov. 9 Toronto 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 - - 0 0 4 1

Nov. 10 Toronto 0 0 0 0 - - 1 1 2 -1 - - 1 1 4 0

Nov. 15 at Hartford - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -2 - - 1 0 3 -1

Nov. 16 at Springfield - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0
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Charlotte Checkers Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 21 Dalpe 23 McAllister 24 Sourdif 25 Skoog 27 Alscher 28 McDonough 29 Vilmanis

Oct. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 3 0 6 2 0 0 2 0

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport - 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 18 Cleveland - 0 3 1 1 - 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 4 1 1 0 2 1

Oct. 19 Cleveland - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 25 Bridgeport - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1

Oct. 26 Bridgeport - 1 0 2 0 - 1 1 5 0 - 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1

Nov. 2 at Hershey - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

Nov. 3 at Hershey - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 9 Toronto - 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 2 0 4 1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 10 Toronto - 1 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 15 at Hartford - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0

Nov. 16 at Springfield - 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 2 -3 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
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Charlotte Checkers Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 36 Giles 37 Hughes 38 Okuliar 39 Gaber 40 Bjornfot 31 Black 35 Appleby

Oct. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 21 W

Oct. 18 Cleveland - - 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 19 Cleveland - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - - 3 26 L

Oct. 25 Bridgeport - - 0 2 1 2 - - -

Oct. 26 Bridgeport - - 1 0 2 0 - - 2 10 W

Nov. 2 at Hershey - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 22 W

Nov. 3 at Hershey - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 12 OT

Nov. 9 Toronto 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 -

Nov. 10 Toronto 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 4 22 W

Nov. 15 at Hartford 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -

Nov. 16 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 22 L

theahl.com



Charlotte Checkers Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 60 Driedger

Oct. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6 31 W

Oct. 13 at Bridgeport -

Oct. 18 Cleveland 2 22 W

Oct. 19 Cleveland

Oct. 25 Bridgeport 2 34 W

Oct. 26 Bridgeport -

Nov. 2 at Hershey -

Nov. 3 at Hershey -

Nov. 9 Toronto 4 21 L

Nov. 10 Toronto

Nov. 15 at Hartford 3 20 L

Nov. 16 at Springfield -
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Ruhwedel 4 Fitzgerald 5 Harpur 9 Berard 10 Sýkora 14 Mackey 16 Leschyshyn

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley - 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 Springfield - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 2 1 -1 0 1 0 -1

Oct. 19 Bridgeport - 0 2 2 -2 - 2 0 6 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 20 at Bridgeport - 0 0 3 -3 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -3

Oct. 25 Lehigh Valley - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 4 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 -1 1 1 2 2

Oct. 27 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 3 0

Oct. 30 Grand Rapids 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Nov. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 2 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 6 Syracuse 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 8 at Rochester 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 10 at Providence 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1

Nov. 15 Charlotte - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1

Nov. 16 Providence - 1 0 2 2 - 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Jenkins 18 McConnell-Barker 21 Blidh 23 Mancini 24 Groulx 25 Hillman 26 Siedem

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley - - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 18 Springfield - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 19 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 1 - 2 2 9 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 20 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 25 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 27 Springfield - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 -1 - -

Oct. 30 Grand Rapids 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 - -

Nov. 1 at Syracuse 1 0 2 1 - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 -1 - -

Nov. 2 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 - -

Nov. 6 Syracuse - 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 - -

Nov. 8 at Rochester - 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 - -

Nov. 10 at Providence 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 -

Nov. 15 Charlotte 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 16 Providence 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 2 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 27 McLaughlin 28 Roobroeck 32 Rempe 37 Sucese 38 Korczak 42 Chmelar 44 Robertson

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 Springfield - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 1 3 1 2 1 4 -1 0 1 2 0

Oct. 19 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 4 1

Oct. 20 at Bridgeport - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 -

Oct. 25 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 1 0 3 2

Oct. 27 Springfield - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -3

Oct. 30 Grand Rapids 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 2

Nov. 1 at Syracuse - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 2 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 6 Syracuse - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1

Nov. 8 at Rochester - 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 10 at Providence - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 15 Charlotte - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 2

Nov. 16 Providence - 0 0 0 2 1 1 7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 55 Belzile 58 Scanlin 60 Luce 78 Othmann 91 Erne 31 Garand 70 Domingue

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 45 OT

Oct. 18 Springfield 0 1 3 2 1 0 4 1 - 2 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 - 5 29 W

Oct. 19 Bridgeport 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 4 30 W -

Oct. 20 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -3 - 4 25 L

Oct. 25 Lehigh Valley - 0 1 1 2 - - 0 0 0 -2 3 26 W

Oct. 27 Springfield - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 5 18 L

Oct. 30 Grand Rapids - 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 2 0 2 22 W

Nov. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 1 3 23 OT

Nov. 2 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 2 29 L

Nov. 6 Syracuse 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 1 0 1 31 W

Nov. 8 at Rochester 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - - 6 29 L

Nov. 10 at Providence 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1 - - - 3 31 L

Nov. 15 Charlotte 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 - - - 2 21 W

Nov. 16 Providence 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -1 - - - 2 32 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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